
 

 

THE UNIVERSITY OF ZAMBIA  
 

2023/24 ACADEMIC YEAR SESSIONAL DATES FOR GREAT EAST ROAD CAMPUS AND 
INSTITUTE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION  

 

TERM I 
Monday 5th February, 2024 Online registration opens 

Monday 8th  January, 2024   
to Friday 19th January, 2024 

IDE Residential School (2 weeks) 

Monday 19th February, 2024 to  
Friday 23rd February, 2024 

Orientation of First Year students 

Monday 19th February 2024 to Friday 5th July 
2024 

1st Semester Commencement (GSB 

undergraduates 20 Weeks)  

Sunday 25th February, 2024                         Arrival of Returning  Regular Students 

Saturday 16th  March, 2024 to Friday 29th 
March, 2024   

Late Registration 

Monday 26th February, 2024 to 
Friday 7th June, 2024 

Lectures for Regular Students  (15 weeks) 

Friday 10th May, 2024  Social and cultural day  

Monday 20th   May,  2024 to  
Friday 24th   May,  2024   

Graduation Week 

Monday 10th  June, 2024 to Friday 14th June, 
2024 

Study Break 

Monday 17th June, 2024 to  
Friday 28th June, 2024 

Mid-Year Examinations (10 Days) 

Saturday 29th June, 2024 to Friday 12th July, 
2024 

Term Break (2 weeks)/Postgraduate Seminar 

week 

Monday 1st July, 2024 to Friday 12th  July, 
2024  

IDE Residential School (2 weeks 

 

 

 



TERM II 

Sunday 14th July 2024 Return of Regular Students 

Friday 6th September  Sports day  

Monday 15th July, 2024 to Friday 25th 
October, 2024  
 

Lectures for Regular students  Start (15 Weeks) 
 

Monday 12th August, 2024 to 
Friday 30st August, 2024 
 

Final Examinations IDE ( 15 Days) 

  

Monday 28th October, 2024 to Friday 1st 
November, 2024 

Study period (5 days) 

Wednesday 2nd  October, 2024 Senate Curriculum and Examinations Committee 
for IDE Results 

Wednesday 9h October, 2024 Publication of IDE Results 
 

Friday 25th  October,  2024 Classes for Regular Students End 
 

Monday 28th October, 2024 to  
Friday 1st November 2024 

Study Period (5 Days) 

Monday 14rd October, 2024 to  
Friday 18th October, 2024 

Deferred & Supplementary Examinations IDE (5 
Days) 

Friday 25th October, 2024 Deadline for Appeals (IDE Examination results)    

Monday 4th November, 2024 to Friday 29th 
November, 2024   

Final Examinations ( 20 days) 

Saturday 30th November, 2024 Vacation for Regular Students Starts 

Monday 2nd December to Friday 10th January 
2025 

Processing of Examination results (20 days 
excluding weekends and seasonal break) 

Monday 23rd December 2024 to 3rd Friday 
January 2025 

Seasonal Break  

Friday 3rd January, 2025 Meeting of Board of Graduate Studies 

Monday 13th January, 2025 Meeting of Senate Curriculum and Examinations 
Committee: ENG/MINES/NS. 

Tuesday 14th January, 2025 to   
Wednesday 15th January, 2025 

Meeting of Senate Curriculum and Examinations 
Committee: EDU/HSS/LAW 

Thursday 16th January, 2025 to Friday 17th 
January, 2025 

Meeting of Senate Curriculum and Examinations 
Committee: VET.MED/AGRIC/Medical Schools 

Monday 20th January, 2025 Publication of Results for Regular Students 
 

Friday 31st January, 2025 Deadline for Appeals (Examination results)    

Monday 10th February, 2025 to  
Friday 14th February, 2025   

Deferred and Supplementary  Examinations for 
Regular Students  (5 days) 

END OF 2023/24 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 



 

 

2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR 

TERM I 
Monday 3rd February, 2025 Online registration opens 

Monday 8th  January, 2025  
to Friday 17th January, 2025 

IDE Residential School (2 weeks) 

Monday 17th February, 2025 to  
Friday 21st February, 2025 

Orientation of First Year students 

Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 27th 
June, 2025 

1st Semester Commencement (GSB 

undergraduates 20 Weeks)  

Sunday 23rd February, 2025                         Arrival of Returning  Regular Students 

Saturday 17th  March, 2025 to Friday 21st  
March, 2025  

Late Registration 

Monday 24th February, 2025 to 
Friday 6th June, 2025 

Lectures for Regular Students  (15 weeks) 

Friday 9th May, 2025 Social and cultural day  

Monday 19th   May,  2025 to  
Friday 23rd   May,  2025   

Graduation Week 

 

 

 


